The recommendation was moved, seconded and on being put to the 
vote was agreed. 

Resolved 

a) That the Statement of Intent dated 31 March 2010 be varied as 

follows: 

i)  That the definition for education contribution be amended 

from; 
means the education contribution in the sum of forty one thousand 
and twenty pounds (£41,020) referred to in Schedule Two towards 
the costs of providing education or educational improvements or 
facilities in the Authority’s Area including (but not limited to): New 
school facilities, including ancillary facilities; Improvements, 
adaptations or enhancements to existing school facilities [in order to

[...]

accommodate extra children]; or Improvements and expansion of 
playground and external leisure spaces, including equipment and 
maintenance contributions; 

ii) Replaced with the following definition 
means the education contribution in the sum of forty one thousand 
and twenty pounds (£41,020) referred to in Schedule Two towards 
the costs of improving traffic calming measures for the direct benefit 
of Brookside Primary School, Perth Avenue Hayes, Middlesex. 

b)  That the owner and Council meet their respective costs in the 

preparation of the Deed of Variation to the Statement of Intent